OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	9-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Continissioner atents 1010 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	13422 Loriginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Savoie, Marc Y. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes Z No	Name: Micro Optics Design Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖏 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 23 Mauchly, Suite 100
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP92618
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) effached? Q Yes 2 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/944,534	
Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes 2 No
	ached? D Yas 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario D. Theriault	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario D. Theriault Internal Address: Street Address: 1133 Regent St., Suite 105 City: Fredericton_State: NB ZIP: E3B_3Z2	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario D. Theriault Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1133 Regent St., Suite 105 City: Fredericton_State: NB ZIP: E3B_322 Do NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Nario D. Theriault, Agent for Name of Person Signing	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PTO/SB/ 15 (6-95)
Approved for use through 10/31/95. OMB 0651-0027
ent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Off	fice; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas I. Marc Y. Savoie of Moncton, NB, Ca	nada , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
an Ophthalmic Lens Blocker		
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Octo Application Number $08/944.534$.	ber 7, 1997	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Micro Optics Design Corp. Irvine, California herein referred to		
"assignee" whose post office address is 23 Mauchly, Suite 100, Irvine, California		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	92618 U.S.A.	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (1.00), the receipt whereof is		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and		
transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire		
right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby		
authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said		
assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and		
behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and		
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this <u>first</u> day of <u>april</u> at <u>Moneton</u> N.B. Canada		
at Moneton N.B. Canada		
P.K.e.	\sim	
	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Marc</u> Savore		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of, 19 , 19	_ day	
- Amar Be	2 million	
	Notary Public)	
Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take .1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending up comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Inform Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.	ation Officer, Patent and Trademark Office	

New Brunswick Nouveau-Brunswick PATENT REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0880

Date: April 01/09 O APR 1 3 1999 hereby acknowledge the receipt from:

Micro Optics Design Corporation 23 Mauchly, Suite 100 Irvine, California 92618 U.S.A.

OPHTHALMIC LENS BLOCKER

which was executed and filed to the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on October 7, 1997

Signed by:

Marc Y. Savoie 166 Maple Street Moncton, New Brunswick Canada E1C 6A4

RECORDED: 04/13/1999